420
AFLglobal.com
1 (800) 890-8878
© 2011, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-3-00179, Revision 1, 1.9.2025
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
230 kV Aluminum Welded
420
TYPE 34300

230 kV Aluminum Welded
TYPE WPC-N-AA, WPCA-N-30-AA,  WPCA-N-45-AA, WPCA-N-90-AA
Ordering Information
Catalog No. FIG.
No.
Cable Range Dimensions in Inches
Aluminum ACSR A B C T L X
WPC225-4N-AA 2
2000 (91,127,169),
2250 (91)
1780 (84/19), 2167 (72/7) 3 2 1/4 3 3/4 5 9/16 5/8
WPC225-4N4-AA 2
2000 (91,127,169),
2250 (91)
1780 (84/19), 2167 (72/7) 4 2 1/4 4 3/4 6 9/16 1 1/8
WPC225-6N4-AA 3
2000 (91,127,169),
2250 (91)
1780 (84/19), 2167 (72/7) 6 2 1/4 4 3/4 6 9/16 1 1/8
WPC234-4N4-AA 2 2336 MCM ACAR — 4 2 1/4 4 3/4 6 9/16 1 1/8
WPC240R-4N4-AA 2 2.4 DI — 4 2 3/4 4 1/4 1 7 1/4 1 1/8
WPC250-4N-AA 2 2500 (91,127,169) 2156 (84/19) 3 2 1/4 3 3/4 5 1/2 5/8
WPC250-4N4-AA 2 2500 (91,127,169) 2156 (84/19) 4 2 1/4 4 3/4 6 1/2 1 1/8
WPC300-4N-AA 2 2750 (91), 3000 (127,169) 2870 MCM 3 2 1/4 3 3/4 5 1/2 5/8
WPC300-4N4-AA 2 2750 (91), 3000 (127,169) 2870 MCM 4 2 1/4 4 3/4 6 5/8 1 1/8
427
AFLglobal.com

230 kV Aluminum Welded
428
Ordering Information
Catalog Number SPS Figure
Number
Dimensions in Inches
A C H L T X
WTP75-2N-AA 3/4 1 2.00 3.00 1.31 4.31 0.38 0.63
WTP75-4N-AA 3/4 2 3.00 3.00 1.31 4.31 0.38 0.63
WTP100-2N-AA 1 1 2.00 3.00 1.19 4.25 0.50 0.63
WTP100-4N-AA 1 2 3.00 3.00 1.00 4.25 0.38 0.63
WTP100-4N4-AA 1 2 4.00 4.00 1.00 5.25 0.38 1.13
WTP125-2N-AA 1-1/4 1 2.00 3.00 1.25 4.63 0.50 0.63
WTP125-4N-AA 1-1/4 2 3.00 3.00 1.44 5.00 0.63 0.63
WTP125-4N4-AA 1-1/4 2 4.00 4.00 1.25 5.44 0.50 1.13
WTP150-2N-AA 1-1/2 1 2.00 3.00 1.56 5.00 0.50 0.63
WTP150-4N-AA 1-1/2 2 3.00 3.00 1.56 5.00 0.50 0.63
WTP150-4N4-AA 1-1/2 2 4.00 4.00 1.56 6.00 0.50 1.13
WTP200-2N-AA 2 1 2.00 3.00 1.69 4.88 0.50 0.63
WTP200-4N-AA 2 2 3.00 3.00 1.81 5.25 0.63 0.63
WTP200-4N4-AA 2 2 4.00 4.00 1.69 5.88 0.63 1.13
WTP250-2N-AA 2-1/2 1 2.00 3.00 1.94 5.25 0.63 0.63
WTP250-4N-AA 2-1/2 2 3.00 3.00 1.94 5.25 0.63 0.63
WTP250-4N4-AA 2-1/2 2 4.00 4.00 1.88 6.25 0.63 1.13
WTP300-2N-AA 3 1 2.00 3.00 2.31 5.63 0.63 0.63
WTP300-4N-AA 3 2 3.00 3.00 2.25 5.38 0.63 0.63
WTP300-4N4-AA 3 2 4.00 4.00 2.25 6.38 0.63 1.13
WTP300-5N4-AA 3 3 5.00 4.00 2.31 6.63 0.63 1.13
WTP300-6N4-AA 3 3 6.00 4.00 2.31 6.63 0.63 1.13
WTP350-2N-AA 3-1/2 1 2.00 3.00 2.56 5.50 0.75 0.63
WTP350-4N-AA 3-1/2 2 3.00 3.00 2.56 5.50 0.75 0.63
WTP350-4N4-AA 3-1/2 2 4.00 4.00 2.56 6.50 0.75 1.13
WTP350-5N4-AA 3-1/2 3 5.00 4.00 2.56 6.88 0.75 1.13
WTP350-6N4-AA 3-1/2 3 6.00 4.00 2.56 6.88 0.75 1.13
WTP400-4N-AA 4 2 3.00 3.50 2.97 6.38 0.75 0.63
WTP400-4N4-AA 4 2 4.00 4.00 2.97 7.50 0.75 1.13
WTP400-5N4-AA 4 3 5.00 4.00 2.88 7.13 0.75 1.13
WTP400-6N4-AA 4 3 6.00 4.00 2.88 7.13 0.75 1.13

230 kV Aluminum Welded
430
Ordering Information
Catalog Number SPS Figure
Number
Dimensions in Inches
A C T X
WTPA75-2N-45-AA 3/4 1 2.00 3.00 0.38 0.63
WTPA75-4N-45-AA 3/4 2 3.00 3.00 0.38 0.63
WTPA100-2N-45-AA 1 1 2.00 3.00 0.50 0.63
WTPA100-4N-45-AA 1 2 3.00 3.00 0.38 0.63
WTPA100-4N4-45-AA 1 2 4.00 4.00 0.38 1.13
WTPA125-2N-45-AA 1-1/4 1 2.00 3.00 0.50 0.63
WTPA125-4N-45-AA 1-1/4 2 3.00 3.00 0.63 0.63
WTPA125-4N4-45-AA 1-1/4 2 4.00 4.00 0.50 1.13
WTPA150-2N-45-AA 1-1/2 1 2.00 3.00 0.50 0.63
WTPA150-4N-45-AA 1-1/2 2 3.00 3.00 0.50 0.63
WTPA150-4N4-45-AA 1-1/2 2 4.00 4.00 0.50 1.13
WTPA200-2N-45-AA 2 1 2.00 3.00 0.50 0.63
WTPA200-4N-45-AA 2 2 3.00 3.13 0.50 0.63
WTPA200-4N4-45-AA 2 2 4.00 4.00 0.50 1.13
WTPA250-2N-45-AA 2-1/2 1 2.00 3.25 0.63 0.63
WTPA250-4N-45-AA 2-1/2 2 3.00 3.00 0.63 0.63
WTPA250-4N4-45-AA 2-1/2 2 4.00 4.00 0.63 1.13
WTPA300-2N-45-AA 3 1 2.00 3.00 0.63 0.63
WTPA300-4N-45-AA 3 2 3.00 3.00 0.63 0.63
WTPA300-4N4-45-AA 3 2 4.00 4.00 0.75 1.13
WTPA300-5N4-45-AA 3 3 5.00 4.00 0.63 1.13
WTPA300-6N4-45-AA 3 3 6.00 4.00 0.63 1.13
WTPA350-2N-45-AA 3-1/2 1 2.00 3.00 0.75 0.63
WTPA350-4N-45-AA 3-1/2 2 3.00 3.00 0.75 0.63
WTPA350-4N4-45-AA 3-1/2 2 4.00 4.00 0.75 1.13
WTPA350-5N4-45-AA 3-1/2 3 5.00 4.00 0.75 1.13
WTPA350-6N4-45-AA 3-1/2 3 6.00 4.00 0.75 1.13
WTPA400-4N-45-AA 4 2 3.00 3.00 0.75 0.63
WTPA400-4N4-45-AA 4 2 4.00 4.00 0.75 1.13
WTPA400-5N4-45-AA 4 3 5.00 4.00 0.75 1.13
WTPA400-6N4-45-AA 4 3 6.00 4.00 0.75 1.13
WTPA500-4N-45-AA 5 2 3.00 3.00 0.88 0.63
WTPA500-4N4-45-AA 5 2 4.00 4.00 0.88 1.13
WTPA500-5N4-45-AA 5 3 5.00 4.00 0.88 1.13
WTPA500-6N4-45-AA 5 3 6.00 4.00 0.88 1.13
WTPA600-4N-45-AA 6 2 3.00 3.00 1.00 0.63
WTPA600-4N4-45-AA 6 2 4.00 4.00 0.63 1.13
WTPA600-5N4-45-AA 6 3 5.00 4.00 1.00 1.13
WTPA600-6N4-45-AA 6 3 6.00 4.00 0.63 1.13
WTPA800R-4N4-45-AA 8" OD 2 4.00 4.00 1.25 1.13
WTPA800R-6N4-45-AA 8" OD 3 6.00 4.00 1.25 1.13
TYPE WTPA-N-45-AA
Flush Welded Terminal, 45 Degree
431
AFLglobal.com
1 (800) 890-8878
© 2011, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-3-00535, Revision 11, 1.9.2025
Specifications are subject to change without notice. 431
230 kV Aluminum Welded
WTPA-N-90-AA
TYPE WTPA-N-90-AA
Flush Welded Terminal, 90 Degree
Material
Aluminum Alloy
Notes
1.	 Add "U" for undrilled pad. EX: WTPA400-4N4U-90-AA
2. 	 Add "F" for finished pad on both sides. EX: WTPA75-2NF-90-AA
∅ 0.56
1.75
A
X

230 kV Aluminum Welded
432
Ordering Information
Catalog Number SPS Figure
Number
Dimensions in Inches
A C L T X
WTPA75-2N-90-AA 3/4 1 2.00 3.00 3.88 0.38 0.63
WTPA75-4N-90-AA 3/4 2 3.00 3.00 3.88 0.38 0.63
WTPA100-2N-90-AA 1 1 2.00 3.00 4.19 0.38 0.63
WTPA100-4N-90-AA 1 2 3.00 3.00 4.19 0.38 0.63
WTPA100-4N4-90-AA 1 2 4.00 4.00 5.19 0.38 1.13
WTPA125-2N-90-AA 1-1/4 1 2.00 3.00 4.50 0.63 0.63
WTPA125-4N-90-AA 1-1/4 2 3.00 3.00 4.50 0.63 0.63
WTPA125-4N4-90-AA 1-1/4 2 4.00 4.00 5.63 0.50 1.13
WTPA150-2N-90-AA 1-1/2 1 2.00 3.00 4.69 0.50 0.63
WTPA150-4N-90-AA 1-1/2 2 3.00 3.00 4.69 0.50 0.63
WTPA150-4N4-90-AA 1-1/2 2 4.00 4.00 5.63 0.50 1.13
WTPA200-2N-90-AA 2 1 2.00 3.00 4.75 0.50 0.63
WTPA200-4N-90-AA 2 2 3.00 3.00 4.75 0.50 0.63
WTPA200-4N4-90-AA 2 2 4.00 4.00 5.75 0.50 1.13
WTPA250-2N-90-AA 2-1/2 1 2.50 3.00 6.19 0.63 0.63
WTPA250-4N-90-AA 2-1/2 2 3.00 3.00 5.20 0.63 0.63
WTPA250-4N4-90-AA 2-1/2 2 4.00 4.00 6.19 0.63 1.13
WTPA300-2N-90-AA 3 1 2.00 3.00 5.44 0.63 0.63
WTPA300-4N-90-AA 3 2 3.00 3.00 5.41 0.63 0.63
WTPA300-4N4-90-AA 3 2 4.00 4.00 6.44 0.63 1.13
WTPA300-5N4-90-AA 3 3 5.00 4.00 6.44 0.63 1.13
WTPA300-6N4-90-AA 3 3 6.00 4.00 6.44 0.63 1.13
WTPA350-2N-90-AA 3-1/2 1 2.00 3.00 5.72 0.75 0.63
WTPA350-4N-90-AA 3-1/2 2 3.00 3.00 5.75 0.75 0.63
WTPA350-4N4-90-AA 3-1/2 2 4.00 4.00 6.75 0.75 1.13
WTPA350-5N4-90-AA 3-1/2 3 5.00 4.00 6.75 0.75 1.13
WTPA350-6N4-90-AA 3-1/2 3 6.00 4.00 6.75 0.75 1.13
WTPA400-4N-90-AA 4 2 3.00 3.00 6.52 0.75 0.63
WTPA400-4N4-90-AA 4 2 4.00 4.00 7.02 0.75 1.13
WTPA400-5N4-90-AA 4 3 5.00 4.00 7.02 0.75 1.13
WTPA400-6N4-90-AA 4 3 6.00 4.00 7.02 0.75 1.13
WTPA500-4N-90-AA 5 2 3.00 3.50 7.06 0.88 0.63
WTPA500-4N4-90-AA 5 2 4.00 4.00 7.56 0.88 1.13
WTPA500-5N4-90-AA 5 3 5.00 4.00 7.56 0.88 1.13
WTPA500-6N4-90-AA 5 3 6.00 4.50 8.12 1.13 1.13
WTPA600-4N-90-AA 6 2 3.00 3.00 7.00 1.00 0.63
WTPA600-4N4-90-AA 6 2 4.00 4.00 8.22 1.00 1.13
WTPA600-5N4-90-AA 6 3 5.00 4.00 8.22 1.00 1.13
WTPA600-6N4-90-AA 6 3 6.00 4.00 8.22 1.00 1.13
WTPA800R-4N4-90-AA 8" OD 2 4.00 4.00 9.33 1.25 1.13
WTPA800R-6N4-90-AA 8" OD 3 6.00 4.00 9.33 1.25 1.13
TYPE WTPA-N-90-AA
Flush Welded Terminal, 90 Degree
433
AFLglobal.com
1 (800) 890-8878

1 3/4
1 3/41 3/4
Ordering Information
Catalog Number Figure
Number SPS
Dimensions in Inches
A C L T X
WTPC75-2N-AA 1 3/4 2 3 4 5/8 3/8 5/8
WTPC75-4N-AA 2 3/4 3 3 4 5/8 3/8 5/8
WTPC100-2N-AA 1 1 2 3 5 3/8 5/8
WTPC100-4N-AA 2 1 3 3 5 3/8 5/8
WTPC100-4N4-AA 2 1 4 4 6 3/8 1 1/8
WTPC125-2N-AA 1 1 1/4 2 3 5 1/2 5/8
WTPC125-4N4-AA 2 1 1/4 4 4 6 1/2 1 1/8
WTPC125-4N-AA 2 1 1/4 3 3 5 1/2 5/8
WTPC150-2N-AA 1 1 1/2 2 3 5 5/8 5/8
WTPC150-4N4-AA 2 1 1/2 4 4 6 1/32 1/2 1 1/8
WTPC150-4N-AA 2 1 1/2 3 3 4 5/8 1/2 5/8
WTPC200-2N-AA 1 2 2 3 5 1/2 5/8
WTPC200-4N4-AA 2 2 4 4 6 1/2 1 1/8
WTPC200-4N-AA 2 2 3 3 5 1/2 5/8
WTPC250-2N-AA 1 2 1/2 3 3 5 5/8 5/8
WTPC250-4N4-AA 2 2 1/2 4 4 6 5/8 1 1/8
WTPC250-4N-AA 2 2 1/2 3 3 5 5/8 5/8
WTPC300-2N-AA 1 3 2 1/2 3 5 1/4 3/4 5/8
WTPC300-4N4-AA 2 3 4 4 6 5/8 3/4 1 1/8
WTPC300-4N-AA 2 3 3 3 5 1/4 3/4 5/8
WTPC350-4N-AA 2 3 1/2 3 3 5 5/8 3/4 5/8
WTPC350-4N4-AA 2 3 1/2 4 4 6 5/8 3/4 1 1/8
WTPC400-2N-AA 1 4 2 1/2 3 6 3/4 5/8
WTPC400-4N4-AA 2 4 4 4 7 7/8 1 1/8
WTPC400-4N-AA 2 4 3 3 6 3/4 5/8
WTPC400-5N4-AA 3 4 5 4 6 3/4 3/4 1 1/8
WTPC400-6N4-AA 3 4 6 4 1/2 7 1/2 7/8 1 1/8
WTPC500-4N-AA 2 5 3 3 1/2 6 7/8 3/4 5/8
WTPC500-4N4-AA 2 5 4 4 7 3/8 3/4 1 1/8
WTPC500-5N4-AA 3 5 5 4 7 3/8 7/8 1 1/8
WTPC500-6N4-AA 3 5 6 4 7 3/8 7/8 1 1/8
WTPC600-4N4-AA 2 6 4 4 7 7/8 1 1 1/8
WTPC600-6N4-AA 3 6 6 1/8 4 7 7/8 1 1 1/8
WTPC800-4N4-AA 2 8 4 4 7 7/8 1 1/4 1 1/8
WTPC800-6N4-AA 3 8 6 4 7 7/8 1 1/4 1 1/8
AFL’s Dossert® product line offers a wide range of substation accessories in low voltage
up to 765 kV applications in bronze or aluminum materials.
434
AFLglobal.com

Specifications are subject to change without notice. 435
230 kV Aluminum Welded
Ordering Information
Catalog Number
SPS Figure
Number
Dimensions in Inches
SCH 40 SCH 80 A B C T X
WTPI75-2N-AA WTPI75E-2N-AA 3/4 1 1-1/2 3/4 3 3/8 5/8
WTPI100-2N-AA WTPI100E-2N-AA 1 1 1-1/2 3/4 3 3/8 5/8
WTPI100-4N-AA WTPI100E-4N-AA 1 2 3 3/4 3 3/8 5/8
WTPI100-4N4-AA WTPI100E-4N4-AA 1 2 4 3/4 4 3/8 1-1/8
WTPI150-2N-AA WTPI150E-2N-AA 1-1/2 1 2 1 3 1/2 5/8
WTPI150-4N-AA WTPI150E-4N-AA 1-1/2 2 3 1 3 1/2 5/8
WTPI150-4N4-AA WTPI150E-4N4-AA 1-1/2 2 4 1 4 1/2 1-1/8
WTPI200-2N-AA WTPI200E-2N-AA 2 1 2 1-1/4 3 5/8 5/8
WTPI200-4N-AA WTPI200E-4N-AA 2 2 3 1-1/4 3 5/8 5/8
WTPI200-4N4-AA WTPI200E-4N4-AA 2 2 4 1-1/4 4 5/8 1-1/8
WTPI200-6N4-AA* WTPI200E-6N4-AA* 2 3 6    2    4     5/8 1-1/8
WTPI250-2N-AA WTPI250E-2N-AA 2-1/2 1 2 1-1/2 3 5/8 5/8
WTPI250-4N-AA WTPI250E-4N-AA 2-1/2 2 3 1-1/2 3 5/8 5/8
WTPI250-4N4-AA WTPI250E-4N4-AA 2-1/2 2 4 1-1/2 4 5/8 1-1/8
WTPI300-2N-AA WTPI300E-2N-AA 3 1 2 1-3/4 3 5/8 5/8
WTPI300-4N-AA WTPI300E-4N-AA 3 2 3 1-3/4 3 3/4 5/8
WTPI300-4N4-AA WTPI300E-4N4-AA 3 2 4 1-3/4 4 5/8 1-1/8
WTPI300-6N4-AA* WTPI300E-6N4-AA* 3 3 6    2    4     3/4 1-1/8
WTPI350-4N-AA WTPI350E-4N-AA 3-1/2 2 3 2 3 3/4 5/8
WTPI350-4N4-AA* WTPI350E-4N4-AA* 3-1/2 2 4 2 4 3/4 1-1/8
WTPI400-6N4-AA WTPI400E-6N4-AA 4 3 6 2-1/4 4 3/4 1-1/8
WTPI400-4N-AA WTPI400E-4N-AA 4 2 3 2-1/4 3 3/4 5/8
WTPI400-4N4-AA WTPI400E-4N4-AA 4 2 4 2-1/4 4 3/4 1-1/8
WTPI500-4N-AA WTPI500E-4N-AA 5 2 3 2-7/8 3 7/8 5/8
WTPI500-4N4-AA WTPI500E-4N4-AA 5 2 4 2-7/8 4 7/8 1-1/8
WTPI600-4N-AA WTPI600E-4N-AA 6 2 3 3-3/8 3 1 5/8
WTPI600-4N4-AA WTPI600E-4N4-AA 6 2 4 3-3/8 4 1 1-1/8
* Cross Design
TYPE WTPI-N-AA, WTPIA-N-45-AA, WTPIA-N-90-AA
Internal Welded Terminal
436
AFLglobal.com
1 (800) 890-8878
© 2011, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-3-00569, Revision 3, 1.9.2025
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
230 kV Aluminum Welded
436
∅ 9/16
1 3/4C
X
A
FIG. 3
1 3/4 1 3/4
Material
Aluminum Alloy
Notes
1.	 Add "U" for undrilled. EX: WTPIC100-2NU-AA
2.	 Add "F" for finished on both sides. EX: WTPIC100-2NF-AA
Ordering Information
Catalog Number
SPS Figure
Number
Dimensions in Inches
SCH 40 SCH 80 A B C L T X
WTPIC100-2N-AA WTPIC100E-2N-AA 1 1 2 3/4 3 4 1/4 3/8 5/8
WTPIC100-4N-AA WTPIC100E-4N-AA 1 2 3 3/4 3 4 1/4 3/8 5/8
WTPIC150-2N-AA WTPIC150E-2N-AA 1-1/2 2 2 1 3 4 1/2 1/2 5/8
WTPIC150-4N-AA WTPIC150E-4N-AA 1-1/2 1 3 1 3 4 1/2 1/2 5/8
WTPIC200-2N-AA WTPIC200E-2N-AA 2 2 2 1 1/4 3 5 1/4 5/8 5/8
WTPIC200-4N4-AA WTPIC200E-4N4-AA 2 1 4 1 1/4 4 6 1/4 5/8 1 1/8
WTPIC200-4N-AA WTPIC200E-4N-AA 2 2 3 1 1/4 3 5 1/4 5/8 5/8
WTPIC250-2N-AA WTPIC250E-2N-AA 2-1/2 2 2 1 1/2 3 5 1/2 5/8 5/8
WTPIC250-4N4-AA WTPIC250E-4N4-AA 2-1/2 1 4 1 1/2 4 6 1/2 5/8 1 1/8
WTPIC250-4N-AA WTPIC250E-4N-AA 2-1/2 2 3 1 1/2 3 5 1/2 5/8 5/8
WTPIC300-4N4-AA WTPIC300E-4N4-AA 3 2 4 1 3/4 4 6 3/4 5/8 1 1/8
WTPIC300-4N-AA WTPIC300E-4N-AA 3 2 3 1 3/4 3 5 3/4 5/8 5/8
WTPIC350-4N4-AA WTPIC350E-4N4-AA 3-1/2 2 4 2 4 7 1/4 3/4 1 1/8
WTPIC350-4N-AA WTPIC350E-4N-AA 3-1/2 2 3 2 3 6 1/4 3/4 5/8
WTPIC400-4N4-AA WTPIC400E-4N4-AA 4 2 4 2 1/4 4 7 1/4 3/4 1 1/8
WTPIC400-4N-AA WTPIC400E-4N-AA 4 2 3 2 1/4 3 6 1/4 3/4 5/8
WTPIC500-4N4-AA WTPIC500E-4N4-AA 5 2 4 2 1/2 4 8 1/8 7/8 1 1/8
WTPIC500-4N-AA WTPIC500E-4N-AA 5 2 3 2 1/2 3 7 1/8 7/8 5/8
WTPIC600-4N4-AA WTPIC600E-4N4-AA 6 2 4 3 3/8 4 8 3/4 1 1 1/8
WTPIC600-6N4-AA WTPIC600E-6N4-AA 6 3 6 3 3/8 4 9  7/16 1 1 1/8
WTPIC800-4N4-AA WTPIC800E-4N4-AA 8 2 4 3 3/8 4 8 3/4 1 1/8 1 1/8
FIG. 2
FIG. 1
T
1 3/4

1.	 Add suffix "F" to the catalog number to add contact finish to both
pad surfaces. EX: WTPOC200-2NF-AA
Ordering Information
Catalog Number SPS Figure
Number
Dimensions in Inches
A B C T X
WTPOC100-2N-AA 1 1 2 1 1/8 3 3/8 5/8
WTPOC100-4N-AA 1 2 3 1 1/8 3 3/8 5/8
WTPOC125-2N-AA 1-1/4 1 2 1 3/8 3 3/8 5/8
WTPOC125-4N-AA 1-1/4 2 3 1 3/8 3 3/8 5/8
WTPOC150-2N-AA 1-1/2 1 2 1 5/8 3 1/2 5/8
WTPOC150-4N-AA 1-1/2 2 3 1 5/8 3 3/8 5/8
WTPOC150-4N4-AA 1-1/2 2 4 1 5/8 4 3/8 1 1/8
WTPOC200-2N-AA 2 1 2 1 7/8 3 1/2 5/8
WTPOC200-4N-AA 2 2 3 1 7/8 3 1/2 5/8
WTPOC200-4N4-AA 2 2 4 1 7/8 4 1/2 1 1/8
WTPOC250-2N-AA 2-1/2 1 2 2 1/4 3 1/2 5/8
WTPOC250-4N-AA 2-1/2 2 3 2 1/4 3 1/2 5/8
WTPOC250-4N4-AA 2-1/2 2 4 2 1/4 4 1/2 1 1/8
WTPOC300-2N-AA 3 1 2 2 1/2 3 5/8 5/8
WTPOC300-4N-AA 3 2 3 2 1/2 3 5/8 5/8
WTPOC300-4N4-AA 3 2 4 2 1/2 4 5/8 1 1/8
WTPOC350-2N-AA 3-1/2 1 2 3 3 3/4 5/8
WTPOC350-4N-AA 3-1/2 2 3 3 3 3/4 5/8
WTPOC350-4N4-AA 3-1/2 2 4 3 4 3/4 1 1/8
WTPOC400-2N-AA 4 1 2 3 1/2 3 3/4 5/8
WTPOC400-4N-AA 4 2 3 3 1/2 3 3/4 5/8
WTPOC400-4N4-AA 4 2 4 3 1/2 4 3/4 1 1/8
WTPOC500-4N-AA 5 2 3 3 1/2 3 7/8 5/8
WTPOC500-4N4-AA 5 2 4 3 1/2 4 3/4 1 1/8
WTPOC600-4N4-AA 6 2 4 3 1/2 4 1 1 1/8
WTPOC800R-4N4-AA 8 2 4 3 1/2 4 1 1 1/8
WTPOC800-4N4-AA 8 2 4 3 1/2 4 1 1 1/8
FIG. 2
FIG. 1
T
1 3/4

•	 If alignment guide is not needed add "P" to
the catalog number. EX:  WXL200P-4N4-90V-AA
Ordering Information
Catalog Number
SPS Fig.
No.
Dimensions in Inches
SCH 40 SCH 80 A C D E F L T X
WXL100-2N-90V-AA WXL100E-2N-90V-AA 1 1 1-1/2 3 5-1/8 1-1/2 3-1/4 10-5/8 1/2 5/8
WXL100-4N-90V-AA WXL100E-4N-90V-AA 1 2 3 3 5-1/8 1-1/2 3-1/4 10-5/8 1/2 5/8
WXL100-4N4-90V-AA WXL100E-4N4-90V-AA 1 2 4 4 5-1/8 1-1/2 3-1/4 12-1/8 1/2 1-1/8
WXL125-2N-90V-AA WXL125E-2N-90V-AA 1 1/4 1 2 1/4 3 6 1-1/2 3-1/2 11-1/2 1/2 5/8
WXL125-4N-90V-AA WXL125E-4N-90V-AA 1 1/4 2 3 3 6 1-1/2 3-1/2 11-1/2 1/2 5/8
WXL150-2N-90V-AA WXL150E-2N-90V-AA 1-1/2 1 2-1/2 3 7-1/8 1-1/2 3-1/2 12-3/4 5/8 5/8
WXL150-4N-90V-AA WXL150E-4N-90V-AA 1-1/2 2 3 3 7-1/8 1-1/2 3-1/2 12-3/4 5/8 5/8
WXL200-2N-90V-AA WXL200E-2N-90V-AA 2 1 3 3 7-3/16 2-1/2 4-1/2 14-3/8 3/4 5/8
WXL200-4N-90V-AA WXL200E-4N-90V-AA 2 2 3 3 7-3/16 2-1/2 4-1/2 14-3/8 3/4 5/8
WXL200-4N4-90V-AA WXL200E-4N4-90V-AA 2 2 4 4 7-3/16 2-1/2 4-1/2 15-3/8 3/4 1-1/8
WXL250-2N-90V-AA WXL250E-2N-90V-AA 2-1/2 1 3 3 7-11/16 2-1/2 4-1/2 14-7/8 3/4 5/8

TYPE WXL-90V-AA
Expansion Terminal Connector
Ordering Information (cont.)
Catalog Number
SPS Fig.
No.
Dimensions in Inches
SCH 40 SCH 80 A C D E F L T X
WXL350-2N-90V-AA WXL350E-2N-90V-AA 3-1/2 1 3 3 9-3/4 2-1/2 4-1/2 17-5/16 7/8 5/8
WXL350-4N-90V-AA WXL350E-4N-90V-AA 3-1/2 2 3 3 9-3/4 2-1/2 4-1/2 17-5/16 7/8 5/8
WXL350-4N4-90V-AA WXL350E-4N4-90V-AA 3-1/2 2 4 4 9-3/4 2-1/2 4-1/2 18-5/16 7/8 1-1/8
WXL350-6N4-90V-AA WXL350E-6N4-90V-AA 3-1/2 3 6    4    9 3/4 2 1/2 4 1/2 18  5/16  3/4 1 1/8
WXL400-2N-90V-AA WXL400E-2N-90V-AA 4 1 3 3 10 2-1/2 4-1/2 18 1 5/8
WXL400-4N-90V-AA WXL400E-4N-90V-AA 4 2 3 3 10 2-1/2 4-1/2 18 1 5/8
WXL400-4N4-90V-AA WXL400E-4N4-90V-AA 4 2 4 4 10 2-1/2 4-1/2 19 1 1-1/8
WXL400-6N4-90V-AA WXL400E-6N4-90V-AA 4 3 6 4-1/2 10 2-1/2 4-1/2 16-1/2 3/4 1-1/8

TYPE WXL-AA, WXL-E-AA
Expansion Terminal Connector
Ordering Information
Catalog Number
SPS Fig.
No.
Dimensions in Inches
SCH 40 SCH 80 A C D E F L T Y X
WXL100-2N-AA WXL100E-2N-AA 1 1 1-3/4 3 5-1/8 1-1/2 3-1/2 10-5/8 1/2 NA 5/8
WXL100-4N-AA WXL100E-4N-AA 1 2 3 3 5-1/8 1-1/2 3-1/2 10-5/8 1/2 5/8 5/8
WXL125-2N-AA WXL125E-2N-AA 1-1/4 1 2-1/4 3 6 1-1/2 3-1/2 11-1/2 1/2 NA 5/8
WXL125-4N-AA WXL125E-4N-AA 1-1/4 2 3 3 6 1-1/2 3-1/2 11-1/2 1/2 5/8 5/8
WXL125-4N4-AA WXL125E-4N4-AA 1-1/4 2 4 4 6 1-1/2 3-1/2 11-1/2 1/2 1-1/8 1-1/8
WXL150-2N-AA WXL150E-2N-AA 1-1/2 1 2-1/2 3 7-1/8 1-1/2 3-1/2 12-3/4 5/8 5/8 5/8
WXL150-4N-AA WXL150E-4N-AA 1-1/2 2 3 3 7-1/8 1-1/2 3-1/2 12-3/4 5/8 5/8 5/8
WXL150-4N4-AA WXL150E-4N4-AA 1-1/2 2 3 3 7-1/8 1-1/2 3-1/2 12-3/4 5/8 5/8 5/8
WXL200-2N-AA WXL200E-2N-AA 2 1 3 3 7-3/16 2-1/2 4-1/2 14-3/8 3/4 NA 5/8
WXL200-4N-AA WXL200E-4N-AA 2 2 3 3 7-3/16 2-1/2 4-1/2 14-3/8 3/4 5/8 5/8
WXL200-4N4-AA WXL200E-4N4-AA 2 2 4 4 7-3/16 2-1/2 4-1/2 14-3/8 3/4 1-1/8 1-1/8
WXL200-6N4-AA WXL200E-6N4-AA 2 3 6 4 7-3/16 2-1/2 4-1/2 14-3/8 3/4 1-1/4 1-1/8